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DeviationPersons
Hispanic % 

of Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
White % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Black % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Asian % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Other % of 

Total 
Population

Ideal SizeDistrict

143,2041 -0.20% 69.46% 22.76% 1.53% 2.48%143,494 3.77%

142,9452 -0.38% 57.66% 16.84% 2.34% 3.48%143,494 19.66%

137,9833 -3.84% 83.28% 10.82% 0.53% 1.47%143,494 3.89%

139,1194 -3.05% 82.23% 10.58% 1.11% 2.12%143,494 3.95%

137,5995 -4.11% 91.30% 5.15% 0.50% 0.97%143,494 2.08%

142,2126 -0.89% 66.68% 19.73% 2.73% 3.41%143,494 7.44%

149,2427 4.01% 65.67% 23.05% 3.11% 2.95%143,494 5.22%

149,5138 4.19% 45.00% 33.16% 10.35% 4.42%143,494 7.06%

145,2699 1.24% 36.70% 48.59% 6.06% 4.36%143,494 4.28%

147,85610 3.04% 44.57% 40.55% 2.82% 4.38%143,494 7.68%

Ideal Size:
1,434,942Total Population:

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.Overall Deviation:

1,434,942 63.85% 23.41% 6.53% 3.17% 3.03%

8.30%

TOTAL:

1434942 / 10 = 143494

Plan Name: City of San Antonio Council Districts - Plan B

Demographics Report - Summary 2020 Census Total Population
Plan Last Edited on: 12/29/2021 1:13:25 PM

12/29/2021 1:25:46 PMReport Date:

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Page: 1

www.bickerstaff.com
http://www.mydistricting.com/


Total VAP*District
Hispanic % 

of Total VAP
Non-Hispanic 

Anglo % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Black % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Asian % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Other % of 
Total VAP

2.41%114,524 66.35% 25.85% 3.72% 1.66%1
3.25%105,223 54.31% 19.43% 20.31% 2.69%2
1.41%102,266 81.17% 12.63% 4.14% 0.65%3
2.04%98,631 80.05% 12.27% 4.30% 1.34%4
0.91%101,607 90.47% 5.93% 2.25% 0.44%5
3.27%107,174 63.98% 21.99% 7.80% 2.95%6
2.76%116,548 63.24% 25.58% 5.15% 3.28%7
3.96%121,092 43.56% 35.54% 7.13% 9.80%8
3.71%112,812 34.22% 51.91% 4.29% 5.85%9
4.01%114,906 41.19% 44.24% 7.56% 3.00%10

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.* VAP - Voting Age Population

1,094,783 3.29%6.66%26.21%61.02% 2.82%

Plan Last Edited on: 12/29/2021 1:13:25 PM

Plan Name: City of San Antonio Council Districts - Plan B

Demographics Report - Summary 2020 Census Voting Age Population

Page: 112/29/2021 1:26:05 PMReport Date:
Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

TOTAL:

http://www.bickerstaff.com/
http://www.mydistricting.com/


Persons Deviation
Hispanic % 

of Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Anglo % of 

Total 
Population

Black % of 
Total 

Population

Asian % of 
Total 

Population

Other 
% of 
Total 
Pop.

Ideal 
Size Hispanic ANGLO Black Haw 

Pac. Isl.
Asian

HAW/ 
PAC % 

of Total 
Pop.

Other
Two or 
More 
Races

AM 
Indian
Native

IND / 
NAT %   

TOT 
Pop.

Two or 
More 

Races % 
Tot Pop

District

143,2041 -0.20% 69.46% 22.76% 3.77% 1.53% 0.37%143,494 99,470 32,590 5,403 2,194 71 0.05% 537 2,628309 0.22% 1.84%

142,9452 -0.38% 57.66% 16.84% 19.66% 2.34% 0.39%143,494 82,421 24,074 28,101 3,352 244 0.17% 557 3,814364 0.25% 2.67%

137,9833 -3.84% 83.28% 10.82% 3.89% 0.53% 0.31%143,494 114,913 14,935 5,372 733 49 0.04% 429 1,308239 0.17% 0.95%

139,1194 -3.05% 82.23% 10.58% 3.95% 1.11% 0.35%143,494 114,398 14,721 5,500 1,549 183 0.13% 482 2,027255 0.18% 1.46%

137,5995 -4.11% 91.30% 5.15% 2.08% 0.50% 0.23%143,494 125,624 7,091 2,863 687 49 0.04% 320 729236 0.17% 0.53%

142,2126 -0.89% 66.68% 19.73% 7.44% 2.73% 0.44%143,494 94,834 28,059 10,585 3,879 250 0.18% 626 3,626351 0.25% 2.55%

149,2427 4.01% 65.67% 23.05% 5.22% 3.11% 0.36%143,494 98,006 34,403 7,788 4,641 137 0.09% 539 3,417314 0.21% 2.29%

149,5138 4.19% 45.00% 33.16% 7.06% 10.35% 0.47%143,494 67,284 49,575 10,558 15,479 185 0.12% 698 5,370348 0.23% 3.59%

145,2699 1.24% 36.70% 48.59% 4.28% 6.06% 0.43%143,494 53,313 70,579 6,222 8,807 175 0.12% 624 5,236295 0.20% 3.60%

147,85610 3.04% 44.57% 40.55% 7.68% 2.82% 0.48%143,494 65,904 59,951 11,356 4,169 224 0.15% 713 5,131402 0.27% 3.47%

1434942 / 10 = 143494Ideal Size:
1,434,942Total Population:

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.Overall Deviation: 

1,434,942 916,167 63.85% 335,978 23.41% 93,748 6.53% 45,490 3.17% 3,113 0.22% 1,567 0.11% 5,525 0.39% 33,286 2.32%TOTAL:

8.30%

Plan Name: City of San Antonio Council Districts - Plan B

Demographics Report - Detailed 2020 Census Total Population
Plan Last Edited on: 12/29/2021 1:13:25 PM

12/29/2021 1:26:22 PMReport Date:
Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Page: 1

http://www.bickerstaff.com/
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Total 
VAPDistrict

% 
Hispanic 

VAP

% Anglo 
VAP

% Black 
VAP

% Asian 
VAP

% Other 
VAP

Hispanic 
VAP

Anglo 
VAP Black VAP HAW/PAC 

VAP
Asian 
VAP 

% 
HAW/PAC 

VAP

Other 
VAP

AM IND 
NATIVE 

VAP

% AM IND 
NATIVE 

VAP

Two or 
More 

Races VAP

% Two or 
more VAP

1 114,524 66.35% 3.72% 0.36%75,992 1,905 57 0.05% 40925.85% 4,264 1.66% 261 0.23% 2,032 1.77%29,605

2 105,223 54.31% 20.31% 0.37%57,143 2,833 176 0.17% 38619.43% 21,372 2.69% 304 0.29% 2,555 2.43%20,447

3 102,266 81.17% 4.14% 0.30%83,008 663 37 0.04% 30712.63% 4,229 0.65% 190 0.19% 910 0.89%12,918

4 98,631 80.05% 4.30% 0.31%78,952 1,317 165 0.17% 30912.27% 4,241 1.34% 213 0.22% 1,326 1.34%12,102

5 101,607 90.47% 2.25% 0.21%91,927 443 40 0.04% 2145.93% 2,283 0.44% 187 0.18% 483 0.48%6,030

6 107,174 63.98% 7.80% 0.43%68,567 3,164 194 0.18% 46421.99% 8,361 2.95% 291 0.27% 2,556 2.38%23,570

7 116,548 63.24% 5.15% 0.34%73,700 3,817 104 0.09% 40125.58% 5,998 3.28% 259 0.22% 2,451 2.10%29,816

8 121,092 43.56% 7.13% 0.46%52,752 11,862 121 0.10% 56135.54% 8,631 9.80% 280 0.23% 3,836 3.17%43,036

9 112,812 34.22% 4.29% 0.40%38,609 6,602 153 0.14% 45051.91% 4,837 5.85% 239 0.21% 3,348 2.97%58,562

10 114,906 41.19% 7.56% 0.46%47,332 3,452 189 0.16% 52344.24% 8,683 3.00% 358 0.31% 3,532 3.07%50,831

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.* VAP - Voting Age Population

2.10%667,982 61.02% 286,917 26.21% 72,899 6.66% 36,058 3.29% 2,582 0.24% 1,236 0.11% 4,024 0.37% 23,0291,094,783TOTAL:

Plan Name: City of San Antonio Council Districts - Plan B
Demographics Report - Detailed 2020 Census Voting Age Population
Plan Last Edited on: 12/29/2021 1:13:25 PM

12/29/2021 1:26:41 PMReport Date:
Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Page: 1

http://www.bickerstaff.com/
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